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DIMENSIONS

5 ,000 10,0 00…

500 4 ,000…
lb/inche s

10,000

3 ,000; 5,000

15,000 20 ,000…

250 2 ,000…
k g/mm

RATED
CAPACITY

0.79

0. 53

26 .2

20.0

1. 03

13 .5

C1

1.50

1.22

50.8

38.1

2.00

31.0

H

1.50

1.22

50.8

38.1

2.00

31.0

W

1.50

1.00

50.8

38.1

2.00

25.4

L3

3.75

3.00

120 .7

95 .3

4.75

76 .2

L2

3. 00

2.25

101.6

76.2

4. 00

57.2

L1

3/4-16 UNF-2B
1/2-20 UNF-2B

M24X2 .00

M18X1 .50

1-14 UNS-2B

M12X1.75

T

6.75

5.12

222.3

171.5

8.75

130.0

L

0.75

0.62

25.4

19.1

1.00

15.8

L4C2

0.79

0.53

26 .2

20.0

1.03

13 .5

RoHS

L4L3L2

L

T

φC1

Cab leφ5.1mm 6m×

Mount ing Plate Leng th
L1

■ Serv ice temperature range up to 120 [248℃

■
■
■

OF]
Through mounting hole: 563Y STH
6-wire circu it
Hermetic s ealed. Glass to metal connector

AVAILABLE OPTIONS

Model Page

563YSM3..... ..................................... ......... ......... ...... 91

WEIGH MODULE AVAILA BLE

Manufacturer Model

Rice Lake........ ......... ......... ......... ......... ............
Rice Lake........ ......... ......... ......... ......... ...............
Vishay Sensort ronics................... ......... ......... .....
Vishay Tedea-Huntleigh...... ......... ......... ......... ....

RL35082
RLHTO
65083S
3510-kg

INTERCHANGEABLE PRODUCTS

NTEP 1:5 000 Cl ass II I, mu ltiple cell **
2 50; 500; 1t; 2t /
5 00; 1K; 1.5 K; 2.5K; 4K; SE -5K
1 / 2
2 0.25%

0.06
< 0.0 23
< 0.0 23
< 0.0 23
< 0.0 30
3 50 7
1 0 (15 V Ma ximum)
>2 50 VDC
-1 0 to 40 / 1 4 to 104
1 50
3 00
Welde d- , IP68

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

［ ］

sea l

Accuracy class
Rated Capacity

Full Scale Output
Zero Balance
Non-linearity *
Repeatability *
Hysteresis Error *
Creep in 30 min.
Bridge Resistance
Rated Excitation
Insulation Resistance
Nominal Temperature Range
Safe Overload
Breaking Overload
Seal Type

Weight (G), approx.

kg/lb

kg/lb
mV/V
m

%
%
%
%

V(DC/AC)
G

V/V

Ω

Ω
o oC/ F

% of full scale
% of full scale

SPECIFICATIO NS

3t; 5 t / 5K; 10K

2 / 4

-
10t / 15K; 20 K

4 / 9

* Th e data f or de viat ion of l in eari ty, repea tabil ity
an d hy ster esis erro r meets the requ irements
ac cord ing to NTEP 1:5 000 Clas s III , mu ltiple cell

** NTEP cer tified 1Klb... 10Klb on ly

Exc+ Red

Exc- Black

Sig+ Green

Sig- Wh ite
Shield Bare

563YS
Stainless Steel
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